STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY MARCH 18, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	<u>s:</u>
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	<u> </u>
RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST R	EADINGS:
1.	RESOLUTION NO. 2024-
A RESOLUTION APPROVIN	IG A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR
FOR THE COLLECTION OF	DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND
DIRECTING THE CLERK OF	F COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN
COUNTY AUDITOR.	

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

2. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF 160.94 ACRES OF LAND IN AN AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT.

3. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2022-179, ESTABLISHING THE HOUSING REPAIR, WEATHERIZATION AND BEAUTIFICATION PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ELYRIA TO ACCEPT THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF LEONA STREET, ELYRIA OHIO, FROM THE ELYRIA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION.

5. **ORDINANCE NO. 2024-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE A NEW PUMPER TRUCK, FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THROUGH THE STATE PURCHASING PROGRAM OR EQUIVALENT PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

6. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE MAYOR'S APPLICATION FOR, AND IF OFFERED, THE ACCEPTANCE OF, THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY/ FEMA FY 2023 ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT FOR THE PURCHASE OF A PUMPER TRUCK FOR THE ELYRIA FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

7. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS TO HIRE A PRIMARY PLANS EXAMINER AND A BACK-UP PLANS EXAMINER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2024-</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO CREATE THE POSITION OF EQUIPMENT CONTROL ELECTRICIAN LEADMAN FOR THE WASTEWATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT, OF LOCAL #277, OHIO COUNCIL 8, OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (A.F.S.C.M.E).

9. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCE SECTION 165.27: REIMBURSEMENT FOR COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 165.33(a) OF THE ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO ADD THE POSITION OF PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND ASSIGN A PAYGRADE FOR SAME; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

11. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE OHIO PATROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, FULL-TIME DISPATCHERS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO REFLECT UPDATED WAGES OF THE OHIO PATROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, FULL-TIME DISPATCHER EMPLOYEES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

13. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR THE YEAR 2024.

14. ORDINANCE NO. 2024-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE MURRAY RIDGE WATER TOWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.